



STRUB Trenasol 474 V1

Special release agent for direct stripping with antifog additive

Art.-No. 31654

Description

STRUB Trenasol 474 V1 is a specially developed release agent containing mineral oil to prevent concrete from adhering during direct stripping. STRUB Trenasol 474 V1 acts physically and chemically, resulting in an optimum release effect. Due to the good creep capacity of the release agent, a good surface distribution is achieved, which ensures easy release of the elements from the forms. The product has an integrated corrosion protection, does not attack metals, plastics and paints. STRUB Trenasol 474 V1 has a pour point of - 24°C, which guarantees sufficient protection against cold.

Application

STRUB Trenasol 474 V1 is suitable for direct stripping during the production of concrete elements. Spray sufficiently and evenly onto the metal or plastic mold. Recommended spray nozzle: Adjustable steel or brass nozzle 1.3 mm, at 4-6 bar spray pressure. In case of discoloration or oily residues, a flat spray nozzle with 0.3 to 0.5 l/min at approx.2 bar should be used. If necessary, spray the mold thinly again only every 2nd or 3rd stripping. No reaction time is necessary. The protection is present immediately after application and the metal surfaces can be brought into contact with concrete immediately. The elements can be easily removed from the molds.

Features and advantages

- with antinebel additive
- double action chemical and physical and therefore easy stripping
- very good corrosion protection
- not water soluble
- VOC-free
- economical in consumption, 65m² 80m² / It

Technical data

Color		light yellow
Density at 20°C	g/cm ³	0.816
Viscosity at 20°C	mm²/s	6.1
Viscosity at 40°C	mm²/s	3.7
Pour point	°C	- 24
Flash point	°C	110

Storage

Do not store below - 10°C

Transport

ADR/SDR No dangerous goods

Disposal

LVA VeVA / EAK: 13 02 08

The information in this technical data sheet is based on general knowledge and application possibilities. STRUB + Co. AG is not liable for damage resulting from improper use of the products. The industry-standard measurement and production tolerances apply to the specified characteristic. Generally, no legal binding can be derived from these data. Our products are subject to continuous further development. Therefore, STRUB + Co. AG reserves the right to change all technical data in this data sheet at any time and without prior notice.

STRUB + Co. AG Mühlemattstrasse 5 phone +41 62 785 22 22 strub@strub-lube.ch
Swiss Tribology CH-6260 Reiden fax +41 62 785 22 33 www.strub-lube.ch